RESOLUTION NO. 96-0

[Commending San Francisco SAFE, Inc.]

FILE NO. 012099

Resolution commending San Francisco SAFE, Inc. for their twentyfive years of crime prevention in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, San Francisco Safety Awareness For Everyone (SAFE) is a community crime prevention organization working to help San Franciscans protect themselves from becoming victims of crime; and,

WHEREAS, Neighborhood watch groups are a major focus of San Francisco SAFE's efforts, and by encouraging neighbors to protect themselves, their families, and their property using watch organizations, San Francisco SAFE has facilitated the formation of more than five thousand neighborhood watch groups over the past twenty-five years; and,

WHEREAS, The neighborhood watch organizations formed with San Francisco SAFE's assistance make neighborhoods safer and friendlier places to live and unite communities in cooperative relationships with police and other City officials; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco SAFE's crime prevention specialists make presentations free of charge to San Francisco residents on a variety of safety concerns including street smarts, sexual assault, workplace safety, as well as children's, senior, and disabled persons' safety; and,

WHEREAS, This valuable organization also provides residential and business security surveys, property

Mark Leno, Max Well, McGoldrick, Daly BOARD OF SUPERVISORS identification engraving and decals, and printed literature on a wide range of safety topics; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends San Francisco SAFE, Inc. for twenty-five years of crime prevention and public safety education in San Francisco and thanks them for their outstanding service to our City.

ј г.,

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 012099

Date Passed:

Resolution commending San Francisco SAFE, Inc. for their twenty-five years of crime prevention in San Francisco.

December 3, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom Absent: 4 - Leno, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 012099

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 3, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

DEC () 7 2001

Date Approved